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the largest portion of agricultural products exported to the 
United States. 

265. The following table gives the value of domestic exports 
to foreign countries in 1870, 1878 and 1888. 
S T A T E M E N T S H O W I N G T H E C O U N T R I E S TO W H I C H GOODS, T H E PRO­

D U C E OF CANADA, W E R E E X P O R T E D , A N D T H E V A L U E A N D 
P R O P O R T I O N A T E V A L U E OF T H E S A M E , I N T H E Y E A R S 1870, 
1878 A N D 1888. 

Exports to 
foreign 
countries, 
1870, 1878 
and 1888 

COUNTRIES. 

Great Britain 
United States 
France . . . . 
Germany 
Holland. 
Belgium 
Austria 
Russia 
Spain 
Portugal . . . 
I taly 
Norway and Sweden 
Greece 
China 
Japan 
British West Indies 
Spanish " . . . . . . . 
French " 
Danish " 
Dutch " 
British Guiana 
Brazil 
Chili 
Peru 
Argentine Republic 
Uruguay ;  
Mexico '. 
British East Indies 
Newfoundland 
St. Pierre 
Sandwich Islands 
Australia . . 
New Zealand 
Gibraltar 
Madeira 
British Africa 
Labrador. 
British North America Pro­

vinces 
South America 
Other Countries 

Value of 
Exports , 

Domestic, 
1870. 

21,160,987 
31,734,660 

278,420; 
15,535J 
6,735! 

13,598 

Per­
cent­
age. 

Value of Per-Exports, ; "_ 
Domestic, 
1878. i age-

35-841 

5375 
0 47; 
003 
001 
002 

35,861,110; 
24,381,009 

341,891 
111,317 
53,750 
49,998 
11,510 

85,082 0 14 
56,322 0 1 0 

150,006 0 25 

1,512,780 
1,280,268 

167,830 
27,368 
1,320 

166,654 
51,861 

47,816 
104,028 
151,861 
133,188 

2,958 

91,711 

' 38,891 

14,928 

1,425,520 

340,693 
419,463 

Total 59,043,590 100-00 67,989,800 

2'56 
2 T, 
0-28 
0 0 4 

0 2 8 
0-09 

0 0 1 

0 1 6 

007 

003 

2 4 1 

0-58 
0 7 1 

1,926,253 
1,035,461 

246,003 
69,350 
5,930 

189,289 

38,838 
852 

1,838,656 
135,189; 
24,689; 

366,728 
13,058 
3,178 

25,667 
46,365 
15,073 

605,495 
53,731 

Value of 
Exports, 
Domestic, 

1888. 

52 75 
3 5 8 6 

0-50, 
0 16 
0 08i 
0-07| 
0-021 

S 
33,648,284 
40,407,483 

382,651 
192,773 

0 0 7 
0;15 
0 22 
0 2 0 

102,517 0 15' 

2 8 3 
1-52 
0 3 6 
o-io 
0 0 1 
0 2 8 

006 

2-71 
0 2 0 
0 0 4 
0 54 
0'02| 

6.04 
007 
0 02, 

16,957 
4,398 

10,164 
52,095 

155,821 
55,090 
82,613 
7,804 

72,107 
56,179 

1,465,423 
1,018,403 

48,871 
31,115 

206,475 
333,265 
141,339 
16,994 

665,946 
70,933 
36,600 

1,196 
1,422,802: 

210,553 
16,495 

445,849 
2,186; 

704 
16,591 
26,407 

440 

Per-
cent-

0-89 
0-0S 59,066 

100-00, 81,382,072 

007 

100 00 

*Included in B.N.A. Provinces. 


